TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILVAGAS HOLDINGS CORPORATION		06/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENTECH SILVAGAS LLC	
Street Address:	10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 710	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76195764	SILVAGAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)238-8008 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: TMHou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Leman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2574-09700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Leman
Signature:	/Michael E. Leman/

TRADEMARK 900137871 **REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0767**

Date:	07/02/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=int1CE1#page1.tif source=int1CE1#page2.tif source=int1CE1#page3.tif source=int1CE1#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SILVAGAS HOLDINGS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "RTK ACQUISITION SUB, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"RTK ACQUISITION SUB, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2009, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4692047 8100M

090663389

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 7393875

DATE: 06-30-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 PM 06/30/2009 FILED 05:16 PM 06/30/2009 SRV 090663389 - 4692047 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SILVAGAS HOLDINGS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

RTK ACQUISITION SUB, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

June 30, 2009

The undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. RTK Acquisition Sub, LLC ("Merger Sub") is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.
- 2. SilvaGas Holdings Corporation (the "Company") is a corporation of the State of
- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 23, 2009 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Rentech, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Parent"), RTK Acquisition Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent, Merger Sub, the Company, John A. Williams, as Principal Stockholder, Milton Farris as Stockholder Representative and certain other parties thereto, whereby the Company will merge with and into Merger Sub (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Merger Sub and the Company in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.
- 4. The name of the surviving company in the Merger (the "Surviving Company") is RTK Acquisition Sub, LLC.
- 5. The certificate of formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving Company to Rentech SilvaGas LLC.
- 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at the following address:

c/o Rentech, Inc. 10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 710 Los Angeles, CA 90024

SECOND STEP CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (SGH)

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either constituent entity.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank]

LA\1982454.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, undersigned has executed this certificate as of the date first written above.

RECORDED: 07/02/2009

RTK ACQUISITION SUB, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ D. Hunt Rambsbottom

Name: D. Hunt Ramsbottom Title: CEO and President

SECOND STEP CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (SGH)